JDW:lam 01/14/05

Atty. Ref. No. 3382-67838-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER S	HEET - PATENTS ONLY
VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995	
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS	
P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	nts and document: 9
2. Nome of Conveying Party(jes) and Execution Date(s) 0.	f Document(s)
Name(s): (1) Robert E. Sinclair, II, (2) Gilma Annusk	a Perkins, (3) Michael Edward Dulac Winser, (4)
Damlaumar Subramanian and (5) Paul Keid	
Execution Date(s): (1) 12/16/04; (2) 12/16/04; (3) 12	/17/04; (4) 12/15/04; and (5) 12/15/04
3. Name and address of receiving party	Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached
	- '
Name Microsoft Corporation	
Address One Microsoft Way, Building 8 City Redmond State/Country WA	Zip 98052
4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreeme	nt 🔲 Name Change 🔲 Other:
<u> </u>	
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: O	ne
6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is autho	rized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and	Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number:	for the same patent.
A. This document is being filed with a new application of the state of	on. Execution date is:
B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 11/02 Check here if additional numbers are attached	
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number	r
Justin D. Wagner	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	
121 S.W. Salmon Street	
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	
Telephone: 503-595-5300	
Facsimile: 503-228-9446	
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm t	hat these items have been received.
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached co	ona better, the foregoing information is true and oppy is a true copy of the original document.
1 +0 1	
Justin D. Wagner	January 14, 2005 Date
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date

ce: Accounting (only if via fax)
Docketing

700146003

PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0513

DATE

P.05/06

MS Docket No. 308132.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-67838-01)

Winser, Ramkumar Subramanian and Paul Reid (".matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in "PERSONALIZATION OF USER ACCESSIBILITY OPTI will be filed without this execumbereby authorizes, and request Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 Septimental Portland, OR 97204, who are a 26119, to insert here in parent	uska Perkins, Michael Edward Dulac ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject in a patent application entitled ONS" ("APPLICATION"), which: ted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR is, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, ssociated with customer number thesis (U.S. Serial No. [1] 021, 415
filed <u>12 (2명)에</u>) this APPLIC date, when known;	ATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
was filed on and	was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herewith;	and the second second second
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in to (and all other applications and patents derived to applications, in and for the United States, its ter ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE)	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing ritories, and all foreign countries on, the receipt of which is hereby hereby sells, assigns and transfers to tle and interest in the INVENTION and ES); struments and documents required for (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for from, and for the purpose of protecting
December 16, 2004	Dot & Sindai, II
DATE	Robert E. Sinclair, II
DATE	Gilma Annuska Perkins
DATE	Michael Edward Dulac Winser

Page 1 of 2

Ramkumar Subramanian

PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0514

1/05	FRI	12:01	l FAX	228	9446
DEC	: 16	2004	12:53	FR I	MICROSOFT

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN 425 936 7329 TO 915035955301

P.06/06

2003

MS Docket No. 308132.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-67838-01)

DATE Paul Reid

REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0515

DATE

DEC 17 2004 10:37 FR MICROSOFT BUILDING 10

TO 915035955301

P.02/06

MS Docket No. 308132.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-67838-01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
We, Robert E. Sinclair, II, Gilma Annuska Perkins, Michael Edward Dulac				
Winser, Ramkumar Subramanian and Paul Reid ('ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject			
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed i	in a patent application entitled			
PERSONALIZATION OF USER ACCESSIBILITY OPT	IONS" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
will be filed without this execu	Ited PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
hereby authorizes, and reques	ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
Klarouist Sparkman, I.P. 121	S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,			
Portland OR 97204, who are a	associated with customer number			
26119 to insert here in paren	thesis (U.S. Serial No. 11 021, 415 ,			
Filed 12/25/04 1 this APPLIC	ATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing			
date, when known;				
gate, when known,	I was given U.S. Serial No;			
is filed concurrently herewith;				
	on Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
MICROSOTT CORPORATION, a Washingt	led to and is desirous of acquiring, the			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION				
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	charafrom such as continuing			
(and all other applications and patents derived to	witerior, and all foreign countries			
applications, in and for the United States, its ter	mones, and an foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	45i-4 of which is howehre			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and				
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);				
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for				
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for				
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting				
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
DATE	Robert E. Sinclair, II			
12/14/2004	Tilma Annuska Reikins			
DATE	Gilma Annuska Perkins			
WATER TO MAN				
DATE	Michael Edward Dulac Winser			

Page 1 of 2

Ramkumar Subramanian

5 FRI 12:02 FAX 228 9446 KLARQU.
DEC 17 2004 10:37 FR MICROSOFT BUILDING 10

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN

2005

TO 915035955301

P.03/06

M5 Docket No. 308132.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-67838-01)

DATE Paul Reid

877-421-6758

DATE

Pg 002

MS Docket No. 308132.01 (OC Docket No. 3382-67838-01)

PATENT ASSIC	NMENT		
	nnuska Perkins, Michael Edward Dulac		
We, Robert E. Sindan, II, Gillia A. Winser, Ramkumar Subramanian and Paul Reid			
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed			
"PERSONALIZATION OF USER ACCESSIBILITY OP			
<u>v v</u>	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR		
hereby authorizes, and reque	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121	I S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,		
Portland, OR 97204, who are	associated with customer number		
26119, to insert here in pare	nthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11 02 1, 415 ,		
filed 17:23.04) this APPL	ICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing		
date, when known;	io, (iiio) i o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o		
	ed was given U.S. Sarial No.		
	nd was given U.S. Serial No;		
is filed concurrently herewith			
	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and		
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION			
applications, in and for the United States, its t	erritories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI			
	instruments and documents required for		
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION			
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting		
intigation regarding fetters patent derived their	A DRIVE A TION I DEPLY A TIVES		
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):		
DATE	Robert E. Sinclair, II		
DATE	Gilma Annuska Perkins		
	Makon		
12/17/2004	olabor		
12/17/2004	Michael Edward Dulac Winser		

877-421-6750

Pg 003

	MS Docket No. 308132.0 (OC Docket No. 3382–67838-01
DATE	Ramkumar Subramanian
DATE	Paul Reid

DEC 16 2004 16:12 FR MICROSOFT BUILDING 10

P.02/06 TO 91**503**5955301 M5 Docket No. 308132.01 (QC Docket No. 3382-67838-01)

<u>PATENT ASSIGN</u>	
We, Robert E. Sinclair, II, Gilma Ann	nuska Perkins, Michael Edward Dulac
Winser, Ramkumar Subramanian and Paul Reid ('ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed	in a patent application entitled
PERSONALIZATION OF USER ACCESSIBILITY OPT	IONS" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this execu	ited PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and reques	ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121	S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,
Portland, OR 97204, who are a	associated with customer number
26119, to insert here in paren	thesis (U.S. Serial No. 11 02-1, 415 ,
filed 12 23 of) this APPLIC	ATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
was filed on and	l was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation a Washingt	on Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	led to and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived	therefrom such as continuing
(and all other applications and patents derived	reiterios and all foreign countries
applications, in and for the United States, its ter	fittories, and an foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	an also resolut of which is boroby
For good and valuable considerati	on, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	nereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, t	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	ES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in	struments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived there	from, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and Al	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	Robert E. Sinclair, II
DATE	
DATE	Gilma Annuska Perkins
DATE	
DATE	Michael Edward Dulac Winser
	$\sim 0 \Omega$
12/15/2004	X- Southuras
DATE	Ramkumar Subramanian

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN

DEC 16 2004 16:12 FR MICROSOFT BUILDING 10

TO 915035955301

P.03/06

2009

M5 Docket No. 308132.01 (OC Docket No.-3382-67838-01)

2/16/2007

DATE

Paul Reid

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0521